PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3672553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIETRICH E. WIENSS	11/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLM MACHINING, INC.
Street Address:	W228 N6165 SUSSEX RD.
City:	SUSSEX
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5803676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)563-1439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-563-1438

Email:patents@keaneip.comCorrespondent Name:GARET K. GALSTERAddress Line 1:1130 JAMES DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 104

Address Line 4: H, WISCONSIN 53029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58-10095	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARET K. GALSTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Garet K. Galster/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=151119 Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503625921 REEL: 037365 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Dietrich E. Wienss, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to KLM Machining, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Method and Tool for Repairing Damaged Threads, as described in U.S. Patent No. 5,803,676, issued 8 September 1998, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto, including the right to pursue and recover any past infringement damages.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 1944	day of <i>November</i> , 2015. Deterich 2./Wienn
STATE OF Wisconsin) COUNTY OF Wheresia)	Dietrich E. Wienss
Personally came before me this 10 km d Dietrich E. Wienss, personally known or photo-id above document, who acknowledged the same as h	is own free act and deed.
[SEAL] My Commiss	ry Public Apple 1. Apprend sion Expires 4-11-16

RECORDED: 12/28/2015

PATENT REEL: 037365 FRAME: 0832